## **Board of Fire Commissioners**

### **AGENDA**

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 - 7:00 p.m.

Location: Safety Complex, 2 Volunteer Drive

1.	Call to Order	
2.	Pledge of Allegiance	
3.	Public Input	The first public input is an opportunity for the
		public to speak on agenda items only
4.	Secretary's Report	
5.	Report of Officers	Fire Marshal
		Fire Chief
6.	Standing	*Budget / Purchasing
	Committees	*Human Resources / Appointments and
		Promotions / Training
		*Truck Committee
7.	Old Business/New	
	Business	
8.	Correspondence	
9.	Public Input	The second public input is for comments on any
	,	topic concerning the Windsor Locks Volunteer Fire
		Department. The Chairman reserves the right to
		limit the amount of time allowed for any
		individual to speak.
10.	Commissioner's	
	Comments	
11.	Adjournment	

Fire Commissioners: Mark Urso, Dennis Gragnolati, Daniel Flanagan and Roy Zettlemoyer

Fire Chiefs: Chief Gary Ruggiero, Assistant Chief John Donahue, Deputy Chief Herbert Staiger III

Fire Marshal: Michael Sinsigalli

## **Board of Fire Commissioners**

### **AGENDA**

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 - 7:00 p.m.

Location: Safety Complex, 2 Volunteer Drive

1.	Call to Order	
2.	Pledge of Allegiance	
3.	Public Input	The first public input is an opportunity for the
		public to speak on agenda items only
4.	Secretary's Report	
5.	Report of Officers	Fire Marshal
		Fire Chief
6.	Standing	*Budget / Purchasing
	Committees	*Human Resources / Appointments and
		Promotions / Training
		*Truck Committee
7.	Old Business/New	
	Business	
8.	Correspondence	
9.	Public Input	The second public input is for comments on any
	,	topic concerning the Windsor Locks Volunteer Fire
		Department. The Chairman reserves the right to
		limit the amount of time allowed for any
		individual to speak.
10.	Commissioner's	
	Comments	
11.	Adjournment	

Fire Commissioners: Mark Urso, Dennis Gragnolati, Daniel Flanagan and Roy Zettlemoyer

Fire Chiefs: Chief Gary Ruggiero, Assistant Chief John Donahue, Deputy Chief Herbert Staiger III

Fire Marshal: Michael Sinsigalli

## **Board of Fire Commissioners**

### **AGENDA**

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 - 7:00 p.m.

Location: Safety Complex, 2 Volunteer Drive

1.	Call to Order	
2.	Pledge of Allegiance	
3.	Public Input	The first public input is an opportunity for the
		public to speak on agenda items only
4.	Secretary's Report	
5.	Report of Officers	Fire Marshal
		Fire Chief
6.	Standing	*Budget / Purchasing
	Committees	*Human Resources / Appointments and
		Promotions / Training
		*Truck Committee
7.	Old Business/New	
	Business	
8.	Correspondence	
9.	Public Input	The second public input is for comments on any
	,	topic concerning the Windsor Locks Volunteer Fire
		Department. The Chairman reserves the right to
		limit the amount of time allowed for any
		individual to speak.
10.	Commissioner's	
	Comments	
11.	Adjournment	

Fire Commissioners: Mark Urso, Dennis Gragnolati, Daniel Flanagan and Roy Zettlemoyer

Fire Chiefs: Chief Gary Ruggiero, Assistant Chief John Donahue, Deputy Chief Herbert Staiger III

Fire Marshal: Michael Sinsigalli

## **Board of Fire Commissioners**

### **AGENDA**

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 - 7:00 p.m.

Location: Safety Complex, 2 Volunteer Drive

1.	Call to Order	
2.	Pledge of Allegiance	
3.	Public Input	The first public input is an opportunity for the
		public to speak on agenda items only
4.	Secretary's Report	
5.	Report of Officers	Fire Marshal
		Fire Chief
6.	Standing	*Budget / Purchasing
	Committees	*Human Resources / Appointments and
		Promotions / Training
		*Truck Committee
7.	Old Business/New	
	Business	
8.	Correspondence	
9.	Public Input	The second public input is for comments on any
	,	topic concerning the Windsor Locks Volunteer Fire
		Department. The Chairman reserves the right to
		limit the amount of time allowed for any
		individual to speak.
10.	Commissioner's	
	Comments	
11.	Adjournment	

Fire Commissioners: Mark Urso, Dennis Gragnolati, Daniel Flanagan and Roy Zettlemoyer

Fire Chiefs: Chief Gary Ruggiero, Assistant Chief John Donahue, Deputy Chief Herbert Staiger III

Fire Marshal: Michael Sinsigalli

## **Board of Fire Commissioners**

### **AGENDA**

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 - 7:00 p.m.

Location: Safety Complex, 2 Volunteer Drive

1.	Call to Order	
2.	Pledge of Allegiance	
3.	Public Input	The first public input is an opportunity for the
		public to speak on agenda items only
4.	Secretary's Report	
5.	Report of Officers	Fire Marshal
		Fire Chief
6.	Standing	*Budget / Purchasing
	Committees	*Human Resources / Appointments and
		Promotions / Training
		*Truck Committee
7.	Old Business/New	
	Business	
8.	Correspondence	
9.	Public Input	The second public input is for comments on any
	,	topic concerning the Windsor Locks Volunteer Fire
		Department. The Chairman reserves the right to
		limit the amount of time allowed for any
		individual to speak.
10.	Commissioner's	
	Comments	
11.	Adjournment	

Fire Commissioners: Mark Urso, Dennis Gragnolati, Daniel Flanagan and Roy Zettlemoyer

Fire Chiefs: Chief Gary Ruggiero, Assistant Chief John Donahue, Deputy Chief Herbert Staiger III

Fire Marshal: Michael Sinsigalli

## **Board of Fire Commissioners**

### **AGENDA**

Wednesday, April 10, 2024 - 7:00 p.m.

Location: Safety Complex, 2 Volunteer Drive

1.	Call to Order	
2.	Pledge of Allegiance	
3.	Public Input	The first public input is an opportunity for the
		public to speak on agenda items only
4.	Secretary's Report	
5.	Report of Officers	Fire Marshal
		Fire Chief
6.	Standing	*Budget / Purchasing
	Committees	*Human Resources / Appointments and
		Promotions / Training
		*Truck Committee
7.	Old Business/New	
	Business	
8.	Correspondence	
9.	Public Input	The second public input is for comments on any
	,	topic concerning the Windsor Locks Volunteer Fire
		Department. The Chairman reserves the right to
		limit the amount of time allowed for any
		individual to speak.
10.	Commissioner's	
	Comments	
11.	Adjournment	

Fire Commissioners: Mark Urso, Dennis Gragnolati, Daniel Flanagan and Roy Zettlemoyer

Fire Chiefs: Chief Gary Ruggiero, Assistant Chief John Donahue, Deputy Chief Herbert Staiger III

Fire Marshal: Michael Sinsigalli